MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from electronic originals (may include minor formatting differences from printed original)



129th MAINE LEGISLATURE

FIRST REGULAR SESSION-2019

Legislative Document

No. 17

H.P. 18

House of Representatives, January 2, 2019

Resolve, Designating a Portion of Route 1 in Downeast Maine the Hannah and Rebecca Weston Trail

Reference to the Committee on Transportation suggested and ordered printed.

ROBERT B. HUNT Clerk

R(+ B. Hunt

Presented by Representative TUELL of East Machias.
Cosponsored by Senator MOORE of Washington and
Representatives: ALLEY of Beals, HANINGTON of Lincoln, JAVNER of Chester, PERRY of
Calais, RECKITT of South Portland.

Sec. 1. Designate portion of Route 1 the Hannah and Rebecca Weston
Trail. Resolved: That the Department of Transportation shall designate Route 1 from
its intersection with Route 1A in the Town of Jonesboro to the southern entrance to the
Jeremiah O'Brien Memorial Bridges in the Town of Machias the Hannah and Rebecca Weston Trail.

6 SUMMARY

 This resolve directs the Department of Transportation to designate Route 1 from its intersection with Route 1A in the Town of Jonesboro to the southern entrance to the Jeremiah O'Brien Memorial Bridges in the Town of Machias the Hannah and Rebecca Weston Trail.